900844075 03/28/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI128331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the cover sheet from listing AMWARE FULFILLMENT LLC as the Assignor and FIFTH THIRD BANK as the Assignee, to listing FIFTH THIRD BANK as the Assignor and AMWARE FULFILLMENT LLC as the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 5845 Frame 328. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release of Security Interest.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900843084
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		07/29/2016	Chartered Bank: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ne: Amware Fulfillment LLC	
Street Address: 4505 Newpoint Place		
City:	Lawrenceville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30043	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2240521	AMWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4693917485

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (469)391-7400

Email: sehaines@sheppardmullin.com,IPDocketingTM@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Anushna Das
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86YE-364693
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SETH HAINES
SIGNATURE:	SETH HAINES
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2024

TRADEMARK 900844075 REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0866

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment-tm-5845-0328 (1)#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-5845-0328 (1)#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-5845-0328 (1)#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-5845-0328 (1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM393493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amware Fulfillment LLC		07/29/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fifth Third Bank	
Street Address: 201 E. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1800		
Internal Address:	Attention: Frank Perez	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	ate/Country: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33602	
Entity Type: Chartered Bank: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2240521	AMWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8323978298

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-653-8898

Email: parker.pritchett@tklaw.com

Correspondent Name: V. Parker Pritchett

Address Line 1: 333 Clay Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	V. Parker Pritchett
SIGNATURE:	/V. Parker Pritchett/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [EXECUTED]#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Amware Fulfillment LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Parent"), in connection with (a) the Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of May 22, 2014 (the "Loan and Security Agreement"), by and among Parent, Amware Fulfillment of Arizona, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, Amware Fulfillment of Connecticut, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, Amware Fulfillment of Georgia, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, Amware Fulfillment of Pennsylvania, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, NKM Warehousing, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, M. J. Warehousing, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, TMLR Transportation, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, Amware Fulfillment of Dallas, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, Amware Logistics Services of New Jersey Limited Liability Company, a New Jersey limited liability company, and ADW Warehousing, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (each of the foregoing are collectively referred to herein as the "Borrowers", individually a "Borrower") and Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio banking corporation, as the lender (together with its successors and assigns, the "Lender") and (b) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 22, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "IP Security Agreement"), by the Borrowers in favor of the Lender, granted a security interest in the property described in the IP Security Agreement, which property includes, without limitation, among other things, any and all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to all Intellectual Property (as that term is defined therein), including those listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademark"), including, without limitation, all extensions, renewals, reissues, divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part of any of the foregoing, and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Lender does, for recording purposes, hereby release and discharge the security interest, liens, and all other rights it may have in the Trademark, granted to it by the Borrowers pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, and which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

The undersigned has execute behalf of the Lender as of this 25 day of	d this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks on カルーブ , 2016.
	FIFTH THIRD BANK
	By: /~ /~
	Name: / FLANK V PERSON
	Title: V. V.

Exhibit A

Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Application No. and/or Registration No.	Application Filing Date and/or Registration Date
Amware Fulfillment LLC	Word Mark "Amware"	USA	2240521	April 20, 1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0871

RECORDED: 08/92/2026